(“Ofertante”): (i) no prazo de 3 (três) meses contados da data do leilão da oferta pública de aquisição de ações 
unificada lançada pela Ofertante (“OPA”), ou seja, até 23 de janeiro de 2026; ou (ii) até a data de eventual aprovação 
do resgate compulsório das 10.389.820 (dez milhões, trezentos e oitenta e nove mil, oitocentos e vinte) ações 
ordinárias de emissão da Companhia em circulação e não vendidas no leilão da OPA (“Ações em Circulação 
Remanescentes” e “Resgate”, respectivamente), o que ocorrer primeiro (“Aquisições Supervenientes”). 

Informa-se que todas as propostas de Aquisições Supervenientes serão apuradas semanalmente, sendo certo que a

[...]

were granted the option to sell their shares to SAS Shipping Agencies Services Sàrl (“Offeror”): (i) within three (3) 
months from the date of the unified tender offer auction launched by the Offeror (“Offer”), i.e., until 23 January 2026; or 
(ii) until the date of any approval of the compulsory redemption of 10,389,820 (ten million, three hundred and 
eighty-nine thousand, eight hundred and twenty) common shares issued by the Company that are outstanding and not 
sold in the Offer auction (“Remaining Outstanding Shares” and “Redemption”, respectively); whichever occurs first 
(“Subsequent Acquisitions”). 

All Subsequent Acquisition requests will be processed on a weekly basis, and the Offeror shall make payment of the